Chandigarh Judicial Academy

Sector-43-D, Chandigarh – 160022 Ph. No. 0172-6662161 Fax No. 0172-6662178 website: <u>www.cja.gov.in</u> e-mail id: admn@cja.gov.in

EMAIL

No. Dir/CJA/2024/ 1000 Dated: 54) 24

То

The Vice-Chancellors/ Registrars, State Law Universities.

Subject: Extension of last date for receipt of CV and consent to the post of Director (Academics) on the establishment of Chandigarh Judicial Academy.

Sir/ Madam,

Chandigarh Judicial Academy proposes to fill the post of Director (Academics) and solicits the consent and curriculum vitae from distinguished academicians having teaching experience of at least 15 years and experience as Professor of Law not less than 03 years.

Please find enclosed herewith the notice for the extension of last date and the detailed advertisement for the post of Director (Academics). It is requested to kindly circulate the same on the website of your University. It is further requested that the same may also kindly be circulated among the faculty members of your esteemed organization and among the approved Law Colleges.

Regards

Yours sincerely,

Director (Administration) Chandigarh Judicial Academy

INDEX

Sr. No.	Subject
1.	Notice No. Dir/CJA/2024/ 991, dated 04.04.2024 regarding Extension of Last date for receipt of consent and CV for the post of Director (Academics)
2.	Detailed Advertisement No. Dir/CJA/2024/148, dated 15.01.2024 regarding Search for Director (Academics)



Chandigarh Judicial Academy

Sector-43-D, Chandigarh – 160022 Ph. No. 0172-6662161 Fax No. 0172-6662178 website: <u>www.cja.gov.in</u> e-mail id: admn@cja.gov.in

No. Dir/CJA/2024/991 Dated: 04.04.2024

SEARCH FOR DIRECTOR (ACADEMICS)

In continuation of Advertisement No. Dir/CJA/2024/147 and detailed advertisement No. Dir/CJA/2024/148, dated 15.01.2024 regarding *Search for Director (Academics)*, it is informed that the last date for the receipt of consent and CV has been extended upto 06.05.2024. The terms and conditions will remain the same. **Detailed advertisement is available on the website of Chandigarh Judicial Academy (www.cja.gov.in)**.

Sd/-Director (Administration) Chandigarh Judicial Academy



Iudicial Academy Chandigarh

Sector-43-D, Chandigarh – 160022 Ph. No. 0172-6662443,156 Fax No. 0172-6662178 Website: <u>www.cja.gov.in</u> E-mail id: <u>admn@cja.gov.in</u>

Advertisement No. DIR / CJA / 2024/148 Dated: 15.01.2024

SEARCH FOR DIRECTOR (ACADEMICS)

Chandigarh Judicial Academy, a Society registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860, has been established by Punjab and Haryana High Court to organize and impart Induction Training to the newly Recruited Judicial Officers and also to devise/organize Refresher Courses/Training programmes /Advance Courses /Work Shops /Conferences/Seminars in order to provide continuing judicial education and training to the In-service Judicial Officers.

> Chandigarh Judicial Academy proposes to fill the post of Director (Academics) and solicits the consent and curriculum vitae from distinguished academicians having teaching experience of at least 15 years and experience as Professor of Law not less than 03 years.

✤ TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- The tenure of the Director (Academics) of Chandigarh Judicial Academy shall be for 3 years which can be extended for a period not exceeding three years under Rule 20(5) of Chandigarh Judicial Academy Rules, 2009.
- The age of the applicant should not be more than 65 years of age as on last date of submission of application.
- The incumbent shall be entitled to a consolidated pay of Rs. 1,50,000/- per month excluding the retiral benefits, if any, already drawn.
- The incumbent will be governed by such terms and conditions of services as may be determined by the Patron-in-Chief on the recommendation of the Board of Governors of Chandigarh Judicial Academy.
- The incumbent shall not be entitled to any other allowance, like, HRA or medical allowance but shall be entitled to an official Car with 150 litres of petrol.
- Telephone facility at the residence (option may be given out of landline or Mobile) with maximum limit of Rs. 2000/- per month, shall be provided.
- The incumbent shall be entitled to 15 days casual leave in a year, besides other Gazetted/ notified holidays.

- The service contract can be brought to an end with an advance notice of three months by the appointee or by the Patron-in-Chief at the recommendation of Board of Governors.
- ➢ For any question regarding the terms and conditions of appointment, the decision of the Patron-in-Chief shall be final.
- Interested individuals may apply giving detailed CV alongwith a briefnote of his/her vision statement on the standards of Judicial Education.
- > Utmost confidentiality of the CV and consent shall be maintained.

The aforesaid terms can be varied in a given case with the approval of the Board of Governors and the Governing Body which shall have the power to relax the said conditions.

The consent and CV of interested Academicians should reach the office of Director (Administration), Chandigarh Judicial Academy, Sector 43-D, Chandigarh, PIN 160022 on or before 16.02.2024 upto 5.00 P.M. in person or by registered post. Sealed envelope should be clearly super scribed with in capital letters:-

"APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF DIRECTOR (ACADEMICS)"

Sd/-

Director (Administration) Chandigarh Judicial Academy